-64-00	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/2019 P OMB 0901 0927 P
<u>`</u>	PADEMARK OF
$\sim$ 1	TO The Commission

01-31-2000

101254275

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

	TRADEM TRADEM	ARKS ONLY				
0	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
$\simeq$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Conveyance Type				
$\mathbf{\Sigma}$	X New	X Assignment License				
	Name College Pro Painters Limited  Formerly General Partnership L	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other  ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Execution Date Month Day Year  10051999  imited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Canada					
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name College Pro Painters (U.S.) Ltd.					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 313 Pleasant Street					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) Watertown	Massachusetts 02472				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
		FICE USE ONLY				
01 F¢	C:481 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0015** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
Domestic Repres

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	202) 756–3358				
Name Edward M. Prince						
Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP						
Address (line 2) North Building, 11th	Floor					
Address (line 3) 601 Pennsylvania Aven	ue, N.W.					
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 200	04–2601					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) Of Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Trademark Application Number(s)	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).  ration Number(s)				
	<del></del>	1270178 1278253				
	1561280					
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 4				
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00				
Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	. (				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 16-0605				
Aı	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
	ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit ac					
Edward M. Prince	durend M. Pomi	1/4/00				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0016** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, College Pro Painters Limited, a corporation of Canada, having its principal place of business a 5397 Eglinton Avenue West, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada M9C 5K6 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks set forth in Appendix A, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, College Pro Painters (U.S.) Ltd., a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at 313 Pleasant Street, Watertown, Massachusetts 02472 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the service marks set forth in Appendix A, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks set forth in Appendix A, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said service marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

**COLLEGE PRO PAINTERS LIMITED** 

BY: Part (lements

Title: Scire tang

Dated: Uct s/99

## **APPENDIX A**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
Design	1,224,470	1/18/83
COLLEGE PRO	1,270,178	3/13/84
COLLEGE PRO PAINTERS	1,278,253	5/15/84
Design	1,561,280	10/17/89

**RECORDED: 01/04/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0019